
559 

Town or Village 

Nahieh of Khrysolcliou­contd. 
Ayios Isidhoros 
Evretou 
Istinjo 
Karamoullidhes 
Khrysokhou 
Kritou Marottou 
Kritou Terra 
Loukrounou 
Magounda 
Meladhia 
Melandra . . . . 
Myrmikoph 
Pelathousa 
Phasli 
Polis 
Prodhromos 
Skoulli 
Sarama 
Terra 
Trimithousa 
Yialia 
Zakharia 

Nahieh of Kelokedhara : 
Amargeti 
Arkliimandrita, Pano and 

Kato 
Asproyia 
Axylou 
Ayios Ioannis 
Ayios Nikolaos 
Ayios Yeoryios 
Eledhiou 
Galataria . . 
Kedhares 
Khoulou . . 

Additional 
tax per 
thousand 

V­
10 
10 
10 

8 
8 
6 
6 

10 
8 
4* 

10~ 
10 
10 
10 

7* 
1% 
8" 

10 
6 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

6 
8 
8 
4 
6 

10 
10 
4 

Town or Village 

NahiehofKelokedliara­contd 
Kithasi 
Lapithiou. . 
Malounda 
Mamonia 
Mamoundali 
Marona 
Panayia, Pano 
Phalia 
Phasoula 
Philousa 
Prastio 
Pretori 
Souskiou 
Stavrokono 
Vrocha 

KYRENIA DISTRICT. 
Aghirda 
Ayios Epiktitos 
Ayios Ermolaos . . 
Ayia Trini 
Dhiorios 
Kambyli . . 
Kazapbani 
Keumurju 
Klepini 
Krini 
Kyrenia town 
Outside Kyrenia 
Lapithos 
Larnaka tis Lapithou 
Photta . . 
Pileri 
Temblos 
Trapeza 
Vasilia 

Additional 
tax per 
thousand 

Ρ­
ΙΟ 
10 
6 
4 

10 
6 

10 
10 
10 

8 
10 
8 
8 

10 
6 

4 
10 
ii 

10" 
6 
4 
6 
4 

10 
8 
6 
6 
3 
4 

10 
8 
6 

10 
5 

Nicosia, 
13th December, 1949. 

By His Excellency's Command, 
R. E . TUIINBTTLL, 

Golonial Secretary. 
(M.P. 1810/49.) 

No. 488. THE CUSTOMS LAWS, 1936 TO (No. 3) 1948. 

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 66. 
Notification No. 301 published in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette 

No. 3262 of 5th. September, 1946, is hereby cancelled. 

Dated this 13th day of December, 1949. 
Pv. E . TuRNBULL, 

(M.P. 1218/36.) _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Colonial Secretary. 

No. 489. THE CUSTOMS LAWS, 1936 TO (No. 3) 1948. 

NOTIFICATION UNDER SECTION 66. 
Notification No. 37 published in Supplement No. 3 to Gazette 

No. 2568 of 12th February, 1937, is hereby cancelled. 

Dated this 13th day of December, 1949. 
R . E . TuRNBULL, 

(M.P. 1199/36.) Colonial Secretary. 


